Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice03/60
Time Delay Relays
Super Timers
ST7P, 7B
Miniature size Super Timer
ST7P series
The ST7P and ST7B series are

TP88R2, 814R2
● Mounting rails: See page 03/58.
■ Type number nomenclature
Super Timer
Size
Mounting
P: Plug-in (using sockets)
B: PC board
Contact
2: Timed 2PDT contact
(8 terminals)
4: Timed 4PDT contact
(11 terminals)
Timing range
● ST7P- , 7B
0.5S: 0.06–0.5s 3M: 0.25–3min
1S: 0.1–1s 10M: 1–10min
3S: 0.3–3s 30M: 2–30min
5S: 0.4–5s 60M: 4–60min
10S: 1–10s 2H: 0.2–2h
30S: 2–30s 6H: 0.5–6h
60S: 4–60s 12H: 1–12h
Input voltage
● ST7P, 7B
AC200V:200–230V AC
AC100V:100–120V AC
AC240V:240V AC
DC100V:100–110V DC
DC24V: 24V DC
DC12V: 12V DC
■ Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Ordering code or type number of
body (add a suffix of the timing
range) and socket. (Socket is sold
separately.)
Approx.57.6 9 7.3
2.9
Approx.27
2.2
28
.9
25
.4 0.
3
21
21.6
Approx.27
2.2
28
.9
25
.4 0.
3
21